Training Centre).  

� Sponsorship of 10 students who are physically & Mentally retarded, hearing impaired etc. of 

Asansol Anandam (a Special Child Development & Vocational Training Centre) for the year 2014-

15.  

� Payment of school fees of Rs. 40,800 (Rupees forty thousand eight hundred only) to 20 nos of. 

Poor & Meritorious students of Gondwana Primary School, Ranchi & Rs. 83,700 (Rupees eighty 

three thousand seven hundred only) to 42 nos. of Poor & Meritorious students of Birsa High 

School, Ranchi for 1 year period. 

Figure 9: Financial assistance for Independence Day, 

Annual Day & Republic Day to Gondwana Primary 

school by CMPDI (HQ), Ranchi